Online Parts Ceunter

rowered 8y PACCARPARTS

PACCAR Web Fleet ECAT

Introduction

PACCAR's Fleet Web ECAT (Electronic Catalog) is a web-based application that links information from a fleet's
specific chassis records with the parts catalog which shows detailed breakdowns of assemblies and Bills of
Material. Fleet Web ECAT is available for any truck built since 1978.

Inside ECAT there are links to superseding parts, wiring and air piping diagrams and cross-reference part
numbers. The search function and visual navigation make ECAT easy to learn and easy to use. The resultis a
fast and easy way for fleets to find the replacement parts and chassis-related information they need to be self
sufficient in parts lookup.

Fig. 1a - Sample Chassis Search Screen

KENWORTH
Engine Search | Catalog Search | Catalog Word Search | B/M Search | Assembly Search m

Visual Search

Enter Serial Number: Dealer
12345 Customer List Code:

Enter Search phrase:

Alternate Term

89ACFEFGHIJKLMNOPRSTU

O Your list of units

View
@ Qutside
| Frame

Select | [ Update | | Help |

Fig. 1b - Sample Search Result Page with Diagrams

L KENWORTH Language Semings
[ Sonech [ Engino Seareh | Cotslog Search | Catalog Word Seasch | B Soaeeh iehL

‘Chassls: 967139 | 1860 SERIES CONVENTIONAL Bulld Dae: 06/18/13_Plant G =
Lnter Search Dhrasa: .
front brake A [BOM | [Pan] | Remad

7 Mternate Torm

»ICONS
+ERAME VIEW
» OUTSIDE VIEW

5.COD KT AXLE BRAKE CHAMNER F1G K11
= 3G0P-DOZ-FAC FRONTEEAKE PIPING ASSY
XRel Pickiist(] PAA Supporilick KB
FRGNTIBRARE P1pING AsSY
GPA-1007-5AD031100  FrEREERENE it /
26-02911 % 50° Bulkhead Fitting (#8 Flare x #8 1| 20
26-03425-023 & @ a vemly, Crmped {8
2603425031 & &
2r-00420-012 ¢ &
27-00408-012 &

27-00710-012 & Hax Jam Nut (5/8-18 x 3/4%)
37-00790-008 & O Flat Washer (1/27]
27-01223-012 % @ Luck MUt W Mylon Insert (M12 x 1.75]

G30-0022-00GRN108  Groen Nylon Tubing (3/8" x 108°)

G30-6022-10GRNCTL D Groen Piglon Tubing (5/87)
G90-6140 007 © [ e —
GRN MOSE #6, TTEM 14 (2006) FROM FOOT




Online Parts Ceunter

rowered 5y PACCARPARTS

Fleet Web eCat Integration

Online Parts Counter and Fleet Web eCat Use

PACCAR has integrated Fleet Web eCat to Online Parts Counter to allow Fleet eCat users the ability to select parts
from eCat and pass them to Online Parts Counter to stock check and order. Users will be able to see the Online
Parts Counter Link (Shopping Cart icon) and can select a part through the BOM structure or a Pick List.

Language
KENWORTH Settings
[Scare | Evgin Searen] Cataog Seath | Catlog Word Search | i Search | esembly Search | ikt o]

Chassis: 837301 / T2000 CONVENTIONAL CAB Build Date: 09/05/02 Plant: Chillicothe

Enter Search Phrase:

[/l Alternate Term

»ICONS
» FRAME VIEW
» OUTSIDE VIEW

¥ 0000-NAM-EO5 ENGRI.D.

# 0000-002-A02
# 0000-002-E01
# 0000-002-FO1
# 0000-002-G17
& 0000-111-110
# 0001-A00-000
H 0001-X51-A10
H 0001-X51-L01
H 0001-X51-R41
H 0002-A00-000
H 0015-A00-000
H 0015-X54-A1V
H 0015-X54-B04
H 0015-X54-C"3
5 0015-X54-E

MODEL: T2000

VEHICLE CLASSIFICATION - COMPLETE
CADAM DASH PANEL ID

SALES CHANGE ORDER LEVEL 017
DEALER NO :T180

FRONT AXLE S§/N:011YHUDD214475
E12001 LIGHT-WEIGHT AXLE - 3.5" DROP
CD50 SYNTHETIC LUBE

RIM, WHEEL SELECTION - EATON E1200T
FWD REAR S/N:SHN00852201

UNIT TRANS S/N:S0250701

RTOC16909A 9-SPD W/ OIL PUMP
ALUMINUM CLUTCH HOUSING

SPICER SPL170 1/2 ROUND OUTPUT YOKE
CLUTCH RELEASE KIT

[ 10-30 ¢

) >

Yoke Release Key 2

[7] 27-00562-007 S Spring Lock Washer (7/16") 2
[ 330231 @ Cap Screw, Hex Head 5
1

] 106c1498 @ Shaft - Clutch, Short

< (I b

PACCAR Web Fleet ECAT
PACCAR Web Fleet ECAT System Requirements:

« IBM PC or Compatible.

« Windows XP / Windows 7 / Windows 2003 / 2008 Terminal Server ( Windows 8 NOT supported)
« Internet Connection

« Internet Explorer v7, v8 or v9 (Currently Internet Explorer 10, 11 are NOT supported)
« WebECAT viewer

« Credentials (Username / Password) supplied by Dealer




Online Parts Ceunter

rowered 5y PACCARPARTS

Web Fleet ECAT Initial Setup
1) Ensure you have been provided with username / passwords for the required users by the dealer.
2) Verify your browser is supported, currently only Internet Explorer v7, v8 and v9 are supported.

A About Internet Explorer &‘

@ Internet Explorer8

Version: 8.0.6001.18702

Cipher Strength: 12Rbit

Product ID: 01395-845-0011903-00102
Update Versions: 0

Warning: This computer program is protected by copyright law and
international treaties, Unauthorized repreduction or distribution of
this program, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and
criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent
possible under the law.

©2009 Microsaft Corporation System Info...

3) Ensure that you have added the following to Trusted Sites: *.paccar.com. To do this go to Tools,
Internet Options, Security, Trusted sites, click on Sites button. If you're unable to add *.paccar.com
under “Sites”, contact your IT Help Desk as they might control these via Group Policies.

Generall Security |Privacy Content | Connections || Programs || Advanced

Select a zone to view or change security settings.

@ € / ©

N -

Internet Localintranet  Trusted sites  Restricted
sites

s =
fg This zone contains websites that you
W  trustnot to damage your computer or

your files.
You have websites in this zone.

Security level for this zone

Custom

Custom settings.
- To chanoe the settinas. dick Custom level,

4) Ensure that the below ActiveX Settings are enabled for Trusted Sites (only). To do this click on "Custom
Level...” from Tools, Internet Options, Trusted Sites If you're unable to change some of these settings,
contact your IT Help Desk as they might control these via Group Policies.

W Lliauic

\#| Download signed ActiveX controls

O (_) Enable
% % |¢| Run ActiveX controls and plug-ins

|#| Download unsigned ActiveX controls ®)
S ®
o @)

L] Initialize and script ActiveX controls not marked as safe for scrip |#| Script ActiveX controls marked safe for scripting™
e o
® @®
C @)

4 inhe allma annraved damaine faoee Arbve¥ withon b aeamnt &% Mawnlnads




Online Parts Ceunter
pFowered oy RACCARPARTS

5) Ensure that the pop-up blocker has been turned off in Internet Explorer. To do this, go to the “Tools”
menu and Turn Off Pop-up Blocker. Alternatively you could leave it on and add *.paccar.com to the list of
Allowed Sites under Pop-up Blocker Settings.

e

=

Bl pop-up Blocker v| Turn Off Pop-up Blodker k L1
[ Manage Add-ons Pop-up Blocker Settings l
e Work Offine

=

Using Web Fleet ECAT Through Online Parts Counter

Logging-In
To access Web Fleet eCat through Online Parts Counter, follow the Catalog Link and select Fleet eCat PACCAR
from the drop down menu.

Hello: TEST v

ﬁ KENWORTH. Online Parts Ceunter
The World’s Best’ Foveres 5, PACCARPARTS

v Location: Morgan Hill 1.00 Hrs ™ Order Type: Will Call ¥

HOME STOCKCHECK  CATALOG SAVED ORDERS ‘ORDER HISTORY TOOLS HELP 'ORDER REVIEW
-

Catalog: |Fleet cCat Paccar | ]

Or you can access Web Fleet ECAT start by clicking the link below. Have your username / password handy. If
possible have Internet Explorer remember it so you don't have to retype it every time.

https://eportal.paccar.com/ecat/defaultwfe.asp

Connect to eportal.paccar.com

The server eportal.paccar.com at eportal. paccar. com requires
a username and password.

User name:

ﬂ ecatuser hd |

Password: sesssnses |

K]

[ oK l [ Cancel



https://eportal.paccar.com/ecat/defaultwfe.asp

Online Parts Ceunter
rFowered sy PACCARPARTS

The Chassis Search Window

Once logged-in you will be presented with the main search window. The right side of the window contains a pre-
defined list of the chassis in your truck fleet. When you click on a unit it will automatically fill the Serial number
field. The left side of the window has areas to enter search terms as well as modify the parameters of your

search.
KENWORTH
[ Search | Engine Search | Catalog Search | Catalog Word Search | BiM Search | Assembly Search | PickList | Help |

Visual Search

Enter Serial Number: Dealer
12345 Customer List Code:

Enter Search phrase:

Alternate Term

89ACEGHIJKLMNOPRSTU

O Your list of units

View
@ Outside
) Frame

[ select | [ update | [ Help |

Important Information

Before starting to use Web Fleet ECAT here is some important information you will need to know that will help you
identify original equipment parts on the chassis record.

Bill of Material (BOM)

Trucks are built by areas on the chassis; these areas are called Bill of Material or BOM. Part numbers are
arranged into these areas. If you know the area or BOM, you can quickly find the location of parts on the chassis
record.

Modern Kenworth BOMs start with the number 3 (for 3" Generation of Kenworth trucks) followed by a letter

indicating the area of the truck. For example Engine Parts are in the 3D group, 3G is for Air, 3M is for Exhaust,
and 3P is for Electrical.

[ KENWORTH Language Semngs Lagat
[ mbly Soarch | Pl

3D= Engine

3G= Air
3M= Exhaust
3P= Electrical




Online Parts Ceunter

rowered 5y PACCARPARTS

PACCAR Common Part Numbering System

When you know Paccar Common parts Numbers you will know in what area of the truck the part is used, as well
as the basic description of the part. For example F31 equals heater. L29 equals Hood Assemblies. P27 equals
Switch. M66 equals Exhaust Pipe. Note that the first letter of the part number coincides with the Common Bills of
Material or BOM.

Searching for Parts

Searching for Parts for a specific Chassis (Outside View)
When you enter the search for a truck the system will open the complete chassis build record with the outside
view of the truck displayed on the right side.

[ KENWORTH Language Settings Logoff
S v semcr g Sear|Caaog Wor Some | I Searh ssembly S i |

Chassis: 967139 / T880 SERIES CONVENTIONAL Build Date: 06/18/13 Plant: Chillicothe 7

Enter Search Phrase

Alternate Term

i »

» ICONS
» FRAME VIEW
~ OUTSIDE VIEW
- Accessories
- Accessory Panel
- Air Cleaner
* Air Cleaner Cap and Snorkle
- Air Cleaner Mounting -

HOOD HINGE BUSHING

& 0037-850-B02 INSTRUCTIONS - HOOD ADJUSTMENT

# 2672-401-D02 FLEETLINE FF30SS MUDFLAP BRKTS

& 2672-401-N09 MUDFLAP SHIELDS

B 2672-401-YO1 COMMON MUDFLAP INSTL

B 2909-800-E01 REFLECTIVE MATERIAL & ALUM BACKPLATE
& 3L00-D12-CAC CROWN & GRILL W/O INTERNAL BUG SCREEN
B 3L00-D12-EAC HOOD MOUNTING AND TRIM

B 3L00-D12-RAC LH FENDER SKIRT

& 3L00-D12-SAC RH FENDER SKIRT

& 3L0P-D10-BAC T880 LONG HOOD

Searching for Parts for a specific Chassis (Frame View)

If you follow the same steps but select Frame View the system will open a complete chassis build record with the
frame view displayed. Both the outside and frame view that are displayed are generic illustrations and are not
specific to your chassis record. The BOMs listed on the left side of the screen are specific to your chassis record.




Online Parts Ceunter
rFowered sy PACCARPARTS

[ KENWORTH Language Settings Logoff
| Search [ Engine Search | Catalog Search | Catalog Word Search | B/l Search | Assembly Search | Picktist | Heip |

Chassis: 967139 / T880 SERIES CONVENTIONAL Build Date: 06/18/13 Plant: Chillicothe

Enter Search Phrase:

Alternate Term

[ »

» ICONS
» ERAME VIEW
~ OUTSIDE VIEW

+ Accessories

- Accessory Panel

* Air Cleaner

- Air Cleaner Cap and Snorkle

*_Air Cleaner Mounting -

~DO0-AAN FRONT CRC ASSY
3AD0-DO0-BAD FRNT CAB SUPT/OVERBELL/ISOLATORS
3A00-D0O0-CDG REAR CAB CROSSMEMBER
3AD0-D10-CAC FRAME RAIL RTG HDWR & WELD STUDS
3A00-D10-DAC ROCKSCREEN
3A00-D30-AAE THREADED BOLTS THROUGHOUT FRAME - STD
3AD0-D30-BAJ 10-3/4" X 3/8" STL RAIL - A70-1118M
3AD0-D32-AAU CTR BEARING BRACKET FOR 15T CTR BRG
3AD0-D32-JAC ORIENTATION FOR 1ST CTR BRG BRKT
3A30-802-AAE 1ST CENTERBEARING XMBR
3A30-802-EAE 1ST INTERMEDIATE XMBR
3B00-DO0-AAD FRONT SPRINGS
3B00-D00-BAC FRONT SPRING MOUNTING HARDWARE
3B00-DO0-CAC FRONT SHOCKS AND BRACKETS
3B00-DO0-DAC FRONT AXLE U-BOLTS & SPACER BLOCKS
3B00-DO0-EAC ALUMINUM SHACKLE BRACKETS
3B00-DO0-FAC SHACKLE BRKT & FRT XMBR MTG HARDWARE
3B00-DO0-GAC BRKT - WINDUP BUMPER ASSY
3B10-X00-A10 DANA E1322W FRONT AXLE
3B10-X00-L01 CD50 SYNTHETIC LUBE F/FRONT STEER AXLE
3B10-X00-R03 RIM, WHEEL COMPATIBILITY SELECTION
3DOP-D0O3-AAF CRM TUBE
3DD0-DO1-AAC FRONT ENGINE SUPPORTS
3D00-DO1-BAF FRONT ENGINE BRKTS
3D00-DO1-CAC FRONT ENGINE SPACERS
3D00-DO1-DAD REAR ENG SUPTS - TRELLEBORG

ApipinLneoy pet Tble A Gurboee ieativt; |

(m

B HE T OB B B R HE HEEEEEEE W B EE 6

Searching for Parts for a specific Chassis (Using Search Phrase)

Let’s search again using the search phrase box to refine the list of BOMs we get back. Type the same chassis
number and in the search phrase box type the part description ‘radiator’. Click the search button or just press the
Enter key. When the second screen appears, all the BOMs which contain what you entered on the search phrase
box will appear with the search word highlighted in blue.

[ KENWORTH Language Settings Logoff
S v semcr g Sear|Caaog Wor Some | I Searh ssembly S i |

Chassis: 967139 / T880 SERIES CONVENTIONAL Build Date: 06/18/13 Plant: Chillicothe

Enter Search Phrase:

Alternate Term

[ »

Radiator

» ICONS
» FRAME VIEW
~ OUTSIDE VIEW
- Accessories
- Accessory Panel
- Air Cleaner
* Air Cleaner Cap and Snorkle
- Air Cleaner Mounting -

BOM Index Diagrams Detsil Frame Cl
Search All for 'Radiator”
(28 records found)
0001-A00-A01 FINAL CHASSIS BILL OF MATERIAL INDEX
0015-804-E07 TRANS. TO FLYWHEEL HSG ATTACHING PARTS
2015-406-E01 HARDWARE TO MOUNT ATR TANK MOBULE TO
2015-406-F01 ATM BOX SPACER FOR AIR TANK MOBULE
3A00-DO0-AAN FRONT CROSSMEMBER ASSY
3A00-D10-DAC ROCKSCREEN
3D00-S01-HAV INITIAL FILL ENGINE OIL AND STICKER
3F00-800-AAU EXTENDED LIFE COOLANT
3F00-D00-AAE  RADIATOR PIPING & HOSES
3F00-D00-CAC RADIATOR LOWER MOUNTING
3F00-DO0-EAC RABIATOR TIE ROD INSTALLATION
3F00-D00-GAC COOLANT FILL LABEL
3FOP-D00-AAC BEHR COOLING MODULE
XRef PickList() P&A Supportlink KB
BEHR COOLING MODULE
i} F31-6200-1101520 § @ O Cooling Madule & Radiator Assembly 1
3G00-824-AAC FIRST ATR TANK MGBULE (4416 CU IN) MTD
3M00-D12-ACX DEF TANK & MOUNTING
3P10-X00-TXA STARTER MOUNTING HARDWARE
3P31-D10-HAC RADIATOR GROUND EXT HARNESS
3P31-D90-BAC BENDIX ABS ELECTRIC MODULE -
i v

i

MEEBEEEEEEEEE

HEEER

Searching for Parts for a specific Chassis (Catalogs and Illustrations)
Please Note that when you click on a BOM number that's Red and Underlined it will link you to a catalog; this
means you will no longer be in your chassis record. Click on the red link when you want an illustration of the




Online Parts Ceunter
rFowered sy PACCARPARTS

BOM to see how all the parts in the Bill of Material go together. For example you would use this feature when only
you need an assembly breakdown or when you want to look up engine parts.

[ KENWORTH Language Seftings
[Ser TErgme Somen Cotog searh | Cotolog Word Sonch | B Sesrc | Assombly Search | ici | Htp

Chassis: 367139 / T880 SERIES CONVENTIONAL Build Date: 06/18/13 Plant: Chillicothe
Enter Search Phrase:

Alternate Term

Logoff

» ICONS
» FRAME VIEW
» OUTSIDE VIEW

B 0015-804-E07 TRANS. TO FLYWHEEL HSG ATTACHING PARTS i
B 2915-406-E01 HARDWARE TO MOUNT AIR TANK MODULE TO

B 2915-406-F01 ATM BOX SPACER FOR AIR TANK MODULE

B FRONT CRC ASSY

# 3A00-D10-DAC ROCKSCREEN

B 3D00-S01-HAV INITIAL FILL ENGINE OIL AND STICKER
& 3F00-800-AAU EXTENDED LIFE COOLANT
£ 3F00-DO0-AAE  RADIATOR PIPING & HOSES
XRef Picklist() P&A Supportlink KB

RADIATOR PIPING & HOSES

I

1 Fo4-6006 @ Hose Elbow, 902, Silicone (2-1/2" OD) 1
[] F16-1006-44 § Clamp, Censtant Torque (2-5/16" x 3-1/4") 4
[] K263-338-6-312 @ Flat Washer (5/16") 3
] K041-803-25cA § @ Hex Bolt (M8 x 1.25 x 25mm) 2
[] F11-1685 Water Pipe Bracket 1
[] 426-2375 U-Bolt Clamp (5/16-18) 1
] F50-6308 @ Radiator Hose, Upper, Blue (2-1/2"), Silicone 1
[] F66-2435-100 @ Multi-Bend Water Pipe (2-1/2") 1
[] F16-1006-44 S Clamp, Constant Torque (2-5/16" x 3-1/4") 4
[] Fe6-2574 @ Multi-Bend Water Pipe 1
1 F50-1548 @ Silicone Hose (2-1/2") 1 i
n

Installation Illustrations for Bills of Material: First expand bills of material to see the parts list, before you click
the red links. Click on the [+] plus sign to the left of the Bill of Material number to expand the list. The parts list
shown is as-built on the truck. Click the red link to see an illustration of how these parts go together on the truck.
Once on a page, the title confirms the years and models the page parts list covers.

Language Settings Logoff
I | Add to Pickiist (Hone) | [ New PickList | E
[ supportLink | [ Knowiedge Base | [ price s avail_|
1 hl\j;n Part No Qty Description & Remarks
NOTE: The Parts List and Drawing for this Bill of Material are for visual
reference only and may not reflect the exact parts used on this vehicle at time
of assembly. Use the Go Back to Visual ECAT button to return to the FCBM in
order to find the exact part number for your chassis and avoid ordering the
incorrect part.
[E] 1 F66-2574 1 Multi-Bend Water Pipe
(] 2 F66-2435-100 1|Multi-Bend Water Pipe (2-1/2")
3 F11-1685 1|Water Pipe Brackst
[E] |4 F50-1548 1 Silicone Hose (2-1/2")
Q|05 F50-6308 1 Radiator Hase, Upper, Blue (2-1/2"), Silicone
[E] 16 F50-6179-2400125| 1 Radiator Hose, Silicone (2-1/2" ID x 125mm)
@[ |7 |F04-6006 1 Hose Elbow, 90°, Silicone (2-1/2" OD)
18 |426-2375 1/U-Bolt Clamp (5/16-18)
s |9 F16-1006-44 8 |Clamp, Constant Torque (2-5/16" x 3-1/4")
@[] 10 K363-338-6-312 4/|Flat Washer (5/16")
s @[] 11 |K041-803-25CA 2|Hex Bolt (M8 x 1.25 x 25mm)




Online Parts Ceunter
rFowered sy PACCARPARTS

Service parts for assemblies: Click Red links within the parts list to see lower level service parts for an
assembly. Red links lead to parts installation references or to part breakdown lists.

JRe—— -

Page: 11 (16268 Ot 022012
R Do Dk K (75,600 90971201 —

PP Zeomin Zoom o P o
EIKENWORTH]
| Search | Engine Saarch | Cataicg Searc
Chaweis: 67138 7 THIG SERES COMVENTS
Cotee Bamrch Poraser e
» A, [Bom] [Paa x.".'Q .'é’\-f by
7 Atemate T Lo Was

el
¥i|

»1CONS
»ERAME VILW
» QUISIDE VIEW

T (74
@,

e
y
H

1 BENDIX REAR DIS
is1() PAA Sups
C DRAXE e

AR AXLE

25 6010-040£011 200

Rear Disc Brake K2, w/ Hubs & Rotors 1

TO FRAME PAINT
# 2340-801-YO1 BENDIX REAR DISC BRAKE KIT - PNG

Searching for Parts for a specific Chassis (Catalogs and Illustrations Cont.)

Below is an example of a Catalog view for the suspension cross member assembly. If you wish to go back to the
Chassis Record click on the Blue “Go Back” tab on top of the Catalog View.

Ed KENWORTH
(oo [ v Seorch | Cotalog Scare | Ctalog Word Search | B Search | assembly Seavch | Pickiist | et |
Go Back To Visual ECAT

Page: 1/1 (32849) Date: 01/15/05

Language Settings Logoff

Add to Picklist (None) | [ Hew PickList |

[supportiink | [__Knowledge Base | [price s Avar_| [nein|
Suspension Crossmembers & Gussets ftem oo N " De & Remark
Airglide 4001460 - Rear (2374-804.L01) o atNo dty e

Full Page ZoomIn Zoom Out Print Info

NOTE: The Parts List and Drawing for this Bill of Material are for visual reference only
and may not reflect the exact parts used on this vehicle at time of assembly. Use the Go
Back to Visual ECAT button to return to the FCBM in order to find the exact part number
for your chassis and avoid ordering the incorrect part.

@01 [Ki0o-1148 1|Front Suspension Crossmember
O 02 Kio2msa | 1 E;lulsizi:nber Gusset, 2 Hale, Cast Aluminum, LH
o0l |kuozmsar| 1 amz‘:z:«ber Gusset. 2 Hole. Cast Aluminum, RH
ol mls |kozeses | 1 ﬁ:ligpr;ir:ber Gusset, 2 Hole, Cast Aluminum, LH
0 05 Kid02maR| 1 Eﬁspn;z:«m Gusset. 2 Hole. Cast Aluminum, RH
@ s k363472 4|Washer, Crossmember (2-Hole)

Part Numbers (Identifying)

Below is an example of an expanded Bill of Material 3F10-A00-JAC RADIATOR SURGE TANK containing a list
of parts. Let’s take a look at part number KO77-293-750 (Hose Clamp)




Online Parts Ceunter

Fowered 5y PACCARPARTS

%BFID-ADD-JI&C RADIATOR SURGE TANK

XRef PickList () @

FRADIATOR SURGE TAME

MOTE - POSITION SURGE TAMNK W/ SIGHT

GLASS BELOW UFFPER CLAMP &

LOW WATER WARNING BOSS ABOVE

LOWER CLAMP

[] F86-6057 [v) Surge Tank Assembly 1

[1 07-06752 @ Bracket, Surge Tank 1

[] KD77-293-750 Hose Clamp (7-1/2") 2

[] 27-00273-004 § @  Hex Bolt (3/8-16 x 1" ) 4

[] 13-03396 = Washer - Flat {13/32" ID X 1" OD) 4

[] 27-00562-006 = Spring Lock Washer (3/8") 4

Part Numbers (Supercessions)
It is common for parts numbers on a chassis to change over time from the ones they were originally built with, this
usually happens when a new supplier takes over the manufacturing of the part. This re-numbering of parts is

commonly referred as a supercession. When a supercession has occurred, Web Fleet ECAT places a Yellow S
next to the original part number.

[] F86-6057 @ Surge Tank Assembly 1

[] 07-06752 @ Bracket, Surge Tank 1

[1 KD77-293-750 vh Hose Clamp (7-1/2") 2
- — i73 fa D _ n

[] 27-00273-004 (3/8-16 x 1"} 4

[] 13-03396 s Washer - Flat (13/32" ID X 1" OD) 4

Clicking on the Yellow S will bring the supercession window up. In some cases superseded parts can also be
superseded themselves. When this happens keep clicking on the Yellow S until it no longer appears.

Supercession

Quantities shown are a one for one and may not reflact the quantity required for your chassis. Always
refer to the chassis record (FCBM) for the correct number of parts needed for a specific truck.

XRef  PickList ()

Select Part Number Description Qty UOM SPQ
CLAMP-HI
[0  p2006-4740 I TORQUE 120 1 EA 10
O K077-293- Hose Clamp (7- 2 EA 1
750 (SSD to D2006-4740)  1/2")

When the Yellow S no longer appears you have found the new part number compatible with the original. For
example in this case CM4740 will be the correct part number required to replace original part KO77-293-750
(Hose Clamp 7-1/27).

10



Online Parts Ceunter

rowered 5y PACCARPARTS

Select Part Number Description |Qty UOM SPQ
CLAMP-HI TORQUE
O CM4740 Q 1 EA 10
% 120
D2006- CLAMP-HI TORQUE
O 4740 (55D to CM4740) 120 t - 30

Ordering Parts

Once you've identified the part numbers needed for you chassis, Web Fleet ECAT allows you to communicate
these directly to Online Parts Counter. To do this place an checkmark next to the part number and click on the
Shopping Cart icon located in the top right of the window.

5 3F10-A00-CAC RADIATOR MOUNTING
=
XRef PickList () {I,r

RADIATOR MOUNTING

F97-6092 INSTL RADIATOR MOUNTS

D97-6106521 INSTL RADIATOR GROUND

F97-5156 INSTL RING SHROUD

07-03286 Bushing - Radiator 4

[] 27-01223-016 S @ Lock Nut w/ Nylon Insert (M16 x 2.00) 2
[] 27-00776 = Shim, {5/8") 4

Online Parts Counter Logon Screen
This will bring the Online Parts Counter logon window. Here you will enter the credentials provided by the dealer,
please note these are different from the ones used to logon to Web Fleet ECAT.

nmexpart

Welcome to Nexpart by WHI Solutions

Registered User Login:
Username: SUBnexpartuser

Password; eeeeesss
[] Remember Me Q

Forgot Username or Password?

Nexpart from WHI Solutions has accelerated Internet parts ordering. Now the industry standard,
Nexpart allows service dealers, car dealerships, fleets, national accounts, government agencies and
distributors to order quickly and easily over the Internet from their parts suppliers. Nexpart is a high
performance site where speed is king. We keep you working fast, not waiting.

With only a computer and Internet connection, you can enter part numbers or use the on-line catalog,
atark rhark unnr dictrihitar and ardar nate Ona rlick plarae vanr ardar nrintina tha inunira at tha

Online Parts Counter
Once Logged into Online Parts Counter, it will display the part selected in Web Fleet ECAT along with the correct

quantity needed, part price, nearest store location as well as available stock quantity (See Online Parts Counter
User Guide).

11



